
GRANDE YELLOWHEAD PUBLIC SCHOOL DIVISION NO. 77 
2017-2018 SCHOOL CALENDAR  

LOBSTICK/EDSON/HINTON 
 All schools are closed  Staff only are in schools  Staff Institute-all staff attend 

*Semester Two commences Thursday, February 1, 2018 
MONTH  M T W T F INSTRUCTIONAL NON-INSTRUCTIONAL OPERATIONAL 

AUGUST/ 
SEPTEMBER 

  29 30 31 1 
 4 5 6 7 8
 11 12 13 14 15
 18 19 20 21 22
 25 26 27 28 29 

19 2 of 3 21 

OCTOBER 

 2 3 4 5 6
 9 10 11 12 13
 16 17 18 19 20
 23 24 25 26 27 
 30     31 

20 1 21 

NOVEMBER 

   1 2 3
 6 7 8 9 10
 13 14 15 16 17
 20 21 22 23 24
 27    28    29    30 

21 0 21 

DECEMBER 

     1
 4 5 6 7 8
 11 12 13 14 15
 18 19 20 21 22
 25 26 27 28 29 

15 1 16 

JANUARY 

 1 2 3 4 5 
 8 9 10 11 12
 15 16 17 18 19
 22 23 24 25 26
 29    30    31 

18 0 18 

FEBRUARY 

    1 2
 5 6 7 8 9
 12 13 14 15 16
 19 20 21 22   23                  
26      27    28 

17 2 19 

MARCH 

    1 2
 5 6 7 8 9
 12 13 14 15 16
 19 20 21 22 23
 26 27 28    29    30 

16 1 17 

APRIL 

 2 3 4 5 6
 9 10 11 12 13
 16 17 18 19 20
 23 24 25    26    27 
  30 

19 2 21 

MAY 

  1 2 3 4
 7 8 9 10 11
 14 15 16 17 18
 21 22 23 24 25
 28 29    30    31             

21 1 22 

JUNE 

     1
 4 5 6 7 8
 11 12 13 14 15
 18 19 20 21 22
 25 26 27 28 29 

20 1 21 

TOTAL 186 11 197 

    

Zone Total Student Days in 
Semester One 

Total Student Days in 
Semester Two 

Lobstick / Edson / Hinton 
 

93 
 

93 

 
 



 
 
 
 
Tuesday, September 5, 2017    First day of instruction for students 

Thursday, June 28, 2018    Last day of instruction for student 

 

 SPECIAL DATES: 
LOBSTICK/EDSON/HINTON 

 
Tues, Aug 29, Wed, Aug 30 and Thurs, Aug 31, 2017 Staff planning and Development Day (no students attend) 

Monday, September 4, 2017                    Labour Day 

Tuesday, September 5, 2017    First day of instruction for students 

Monday, October 9, 2017    Thanksgiving Day 

Friday, October 20, 2017    GYPSD Institute Day 

Friday, November 10, 2017    Remembrance Day 

Friday, December 8, 2017    Staff Planning and Development Day 

Mon, Dec.25, 2017 – Fri, Jan 5, 2018 (Inclusive)  Christmas Break 

Monday, January 8, 2018    First day back for instruction after break    

Thursday, February 1, 2018    Semester 2 Begins     

Thurs, Feb 8 and Fri, Feb 9, 2018   Teachers Convention (Edmonton) 

Monday, February 19, 2018    Family Day 

Friday, March 9, 2018    Staff Planning and Development Day 

Fri, Mar 26 to Fri, Mar 30, 2018 (Inclusive)  Spring Break   

Monday, April 2, 2018    Staff Planning and Development Day 

Friday, March 30, 2018    Good Friday 

Monday, April 2, 2018    Easter Monday 

Monday, April 2, 2018    Staff Planning and Development Day 

Tuesday, April 3, 2018    First day back for instruction after break   

Friday, April 20, 2018    Staff Planning and Development Day 

Friday, May 18, 2018    Staff Planning and Development Day  

Monday, May 21, 2018    Victoria Day 

Thursday, June 28, 2018    Last day of instruction for students 

Friday, June 29, 2018    Staff Planning and Development Day   

  

 
 


